Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)

08-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD



ET

To the Honorable	ici vi i atents anu i i aucinai ks.
	ginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
☐ Yes No	Internal Address: Mr. Scott Brown
	Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600
7-18-00	City: Houston
7-18 00	State: TX Zip: 77027
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 13, 2000	☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new app execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): See attached.	B. Patent No.(s): None.
Additional numbers att	ached? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Eric B. Hall	4
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	- ⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- fluctionized to be entiriged to deposit and
City: Houston	_
•	8. Deposit account number:
•	_
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	8. Deposit account number:
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule Pending United States Patents

Serial No.	Title
08/948811	Pump Head Drive
08/948810	Pump Head Drive Backspin Retarder
09/106632	Right Angle Drive Adapter
09/076188	Centrifugal Spin Retarder

5339845.2

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0488 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business

at Houston, Texas (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful Inventions

(herein "Inventions") and improvement(s) listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at Houston,

Texas (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, improvements and any patent and

patent application thereon listed on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand

paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title,

and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said Invention and improvements listed on the attached Schedule; and

2. Said United States of America patent applications listed on the attached Schedule:

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said

Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection

for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Inventions, applications,

patents and like protection.

5339845.2

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0489 Assignor covenants that Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue a U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

WEATHERFORD HOLDING U.S., INC.

DATE: Upil 13, 2000

By:

Curtis W. Huff
Senior Vice President

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ 8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>13th</u> day of April, 2000, personally appeared Curtis W. Huff, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he is the Senior Vice President of Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc. and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein expressed.

(Notary Seal)



RECORDED: 07/18/2000

Notary Public, State of Texas

5339845.2

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0490